
HH SH. MOHAMMED BIN RASHID AL MAKTOUM ENDURANCE CUP 160 KM , 24 Feb 2024
DIEC 160 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 150 MAJID JAMAL ZAAL BINKRISHAN ALMHEIRI/10276244/UAE GUEZLA  /2013/Chesnut / Grey/Mare/107DU50

1 12 40 6:30:00.00 8:00:03.66 8:01:42.61 59/60 01:39 01:31:43 01:31:43 26.65 26.65 26.17 26.17 00:00

2 9 35 8:41:42.61 10:03:20.83 10:04:54.21 54/56 01:33 01:23:12 02:54:55 25.72 26.21 25.24 25.73 00:00

3 8 35 10:44:54.21 12:07:18.62 12:08:50.14 54/54 01:32 01:23:56 04:18:51 25.48 25.97 25.02 25.5 00:00

4 8 30 12:48:50.14 14:07:03.30 14:08:43.97 60/60 01:41 14:39:47 01:19:54 05:38:45 23.01 25.28 22.53 24.8 00:00

5 1 20 14:58:43.97 15:36:00.30 15:58:19.40 60/60 22:19 00:37:16 06:16:01 32.2 25.97 32.2 25.53 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:44 / 00:28:43 F3 1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

2 71 SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE MAGIC GLENN TORQUE/2011/Bay/Gelding/106MI57

1 4 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:45.78 8:01:08.95 59/60 01:23 01:31:09 01:31:09 26.74 26.74 26.33 26.33 00:00

2 2 35 8:41:08.95 10:03:08.97 10:04:25.32 59/56 01:16 01:23:16 02:54:25 25.61 26.2 25.22 25.8 00:00

3 3 35 10:44:25.32 12:07:05.77 12:08:36.98 58/56 01:31 01:24:12 04:18:37 25.4 25.94 24.94 25.52 00:00

4 1 30 12:48:36.98 14:06:51.50 14:08:04.06 63/64 01:13 14:42:18 01:19:27 05:38:04 23.01 25.25 22.66 24.85 00:00

5 2 20 14:58:04.06 15:36:10.66 15:53:58.98 58/70 17:48 00:38:07 06:16:11 31.49 25.89 31.48 25.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:10:360 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:38 / 00:23:10 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

3 101 AHMED MOHAMMED SALEH ALSAM AL SHEHHI/10042452/UAE EL GRAN JACK/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107PK90

1 2 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:05.04 7:59:58.18 63/60 01:53 01:29:58 01:29:58 27.25 27.25 26.68 26.68 00:00

2 25 35 8:39:58.18 10:03:10.52 10:05:54.90 58/60 02:44 01:25:57 02:55:55 25.24 26.27 24.43 25.58 00:00

3 13 35 10:45:54.90 12:07:15.04 12:09:31.39 60/64 02:16 01:23:36 04:19:31 25.82 26.13 25.12 25.43 00:00

4 10 30 12:49:31.39 14:06:53.68 14:08:48.03 63/64 01:54 14:42:45 01:19:17 05:38:48 23.26 25.45 22.7 24.79 00:00

5 3 20 14:58:48.03 15:36:30.10 15:53:11.05 56/60 16:41 00:37:42 06:16:30 31.83 26.11 31.83 25.5 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:29:793 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:05 / 00:25:28 Jumeirah Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

4 44 LUBA LEONI VARELA/10137387/URU HFF VIPER/2010/Grey/Gelding/105MH67

1 5 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:51.93 8:01:11.51 59/56 01:20 01:31:12 01:31:12 26.71 26.71 26.32 26.32 00:00

2 11 35 8:41:11.51 10:03:12.65 10:04:58.62 59/62 01:46 01:23:47 02:54:59 25.6 26.18 25.06 25.72 00:00

3 2 35 10:44:58.62 12:07:10.62 12:08:32.91 58/55 01:22 01:23:34 04:18:33 25.55 25.98 25.13 25.53 00:00

4 3 30 12:48:32.91 14:06:53.25 14:08:15.15 61/64 01:22 14:44:12 01:19:42 05:38:15 22.98 25.27 22.58 24.83 00:00

5 4 20 14:58:15.15 15:36:57.25 15:52:20.59 58/64 15:23 00:38:42 06:16:57 31.01 25.87 31.01 25.47 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:56:950 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:14 / 00:21:14 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

5 97 HAMAD HUMAID ALI OBAID ALTAMIMI/10205972/UAE Eole Armor/2014/Grey/Gelding/29248

1 18 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:56.01 8:02:05.41 59/64 02:09 01:32:05 01:32:05 26.69 26.69 26.06 26.06 00:00

2 10 35 8:42:05.41 10:03:18.96 10:04:57.35 54/56 01:38 01:22:52 02:54:57 25.85 26.29 25.34 25.72 00:00

3 10 35 10:44:57.35 12:07:18.26 12:08:54.83 51/60 01:37 01:23:57 04:18:54 25.5 26.03 25.01 25.49 00:00

4 2 30 12:48:54.83 14:06:56.41 14:08:05.48 50/56 01:09 14:43:12 01:19:11 05:38:05 23.07 25.34 22.73 24.85 00:00

5 5 20 14:58:05.48 15:36:57.78 15:44:47.52 61/52 07:50 00:38:52 06:16:57 30.87 25.92 30.87 25.47 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:57:480 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:52 / 00:14:23 TNT Private Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen

Finish (51)



6 102 SALIM IBRAHIM KHAMIS IBRAHIM ALMAAZMI/10208363/UAE CAL TEMPANO/2013/Bay/Gelding/106JL46

1 3 40 6:30:00.00 7:58:07.02 8:00:16.59 59/64 02:10 01:30:17 01:30:17 27.24 27.24 26.58 26.58 00:00

2 7 35 8:40:16.59 10:03:12.09 10:04:53.21 52/60 01:41 01:24:37 02:54:54 25.32 26.31 24.82 25.73 00:00

3 15 35 10:44:53.21 12:07:13.42 12:10:24.83 60/62 03:11 01:25:32 04:20:26 25.5 26.05 24.55 25.34 00:00

4 9 30 12:50:24.83 14:06:58.47 14:08:47.14 61/64 01:49 14:42:10 01:18:22 05:38:48 23.51 25.46 22.97 24.79 00:00

5 6 20 14:58:47.14 15:37:07.43 16:05:01.63 59/60 27:54 00:38:20 06:17:08 31.3 26.07 31.3 25.46 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:07:130 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:21 / 00:36:47 Jumeirah Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

7 57 MILENA MENDEZ/10036991/ARG AT DIAL RANGE ELVIS/2014/Grey/Gelding/107BW68

1 6 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:52.32 8:01:22.25 59/64 01:30 01:31:22 01:31:22 26.7 26.7 26.27 26.27 00:00

2 13 35 8:41:22.25 10:03:15.79 10:05:07.13 61/64 01:51 01:23:45 02:55:07 25.64 26.2 25.07 25.7 00:00

3 6 35 10:45:07.13 12:07:08.54 12:08:49.97 57/59 01:41 01:23:43 04:18:50 25.6 26.01 25.08 25.5 00:00

4 6 30 12:48:49.97 14:06:56.31 14:08:34.31 60/60 01:38 14:44:06 01:19:44 05:38:34 23.05 25.31 22.58 24.81 00:00

5 7 20 14:58:34.31 15:37:22.12 15:56:36.86 57/64 19:15 00:38:48 06:17:22 30.93 25.9 30.93 25.44 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:21:813 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:11 / 00:25:55 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

8 77 SAIF JUMA MOHD KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10148091/UAE NAYEF/2014/Grey/Gelding/106VM67

1 16 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:51.42 8:01:59.91 61/64 02:08 01:32:00 01:32:00 26.71 26.71 26.09 26.09 00:00

2 6 35 8:41:59.91 10:03:13.43 10:04:47.67 57/60 01:34 01:22:48 02:54:48 25.85 26.3 25.36 25.74 00:00

3 16 35 10:44:47.67 12:07:07.90 12:08:45.94 12:11:57.89 66 - 62/56 04:50 01:27:10 04:21:58 25.5 26.04 24.09 25.19 00:00

4 4 30 12:51:57.89 14:06:59.38 14:08:27.27 62/66 01:28 14:44:19 01:16:29 05:38:27 23.99 25.58 23.53 24.82 00:00

5 8 20 14:58:27.27 15:37:50.34 15:55:35.14 61/60 17:45 00:39:23 06:17:50 30.47 26.1 30.47 25.41 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:50:037 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:33 / 00:27:47 M7 ENDURANCE STABLES/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

9 123 RASHED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10267920/UAE GA AARUSH BIN TANGO/2010/Chestnut/Stallion/105QL41

1 31 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:57.84 8:03:30.83 63/64 03:33 01:33:31 01:33:31 26.68 26.68 25.66 25.66 00:00

2 19 35 8:43:30.83 10:03:08.27 10:05:28.36 60/65 02:20 01:21:58 02:55:29 26.37 26.53 25.62 25.64 00:00

3 14 35 10:45:28.36 12:07:09.29 12:09:59.92 59/60 02:51 01:24:32 04:20:01 25.71 26.27 24.84 25.38 00:00

4 12 30 12:49:59.92 14:06:55.24 14:08:50.45 59/60 01:55 14:42:54 01:18:51 05:38:52 23.4 25.59 22.83 24.79 00:00

5 9 20 14:58:50.45 15:44:26.39 15:55:59.96 55/56 11:34 00:45:36 06:24:28 26.32 25.68 26.32 24.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:26:083 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:26 / 00:22:13 F3 Stables/Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya

10 103 AHMED ALI SAIF AL NASSIRI/10092498/UAE BAROUDEUR DE TANUES /2011/Bay/Gelding/106AQ16

1 21 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:49.66 8:02:07.54 64/60 02:18 01:32:08 01:32:08 26.72 26.72 26.05 26.05 00:00

2 31 35 8:42:07.54 10:03:11.85 10:05:32.66 10:09:32.65 68 - 58/60 06:21 01:27:25 02:59:33 25.9 26.33 24.02 25.06 00:00

3 22 35 10:49:32.65 12:10:49.09 12:15:31.62 61/60 04:43 01:25:59 04:25:32 25.84 26.17 24.42 24.86 00:00

4 17 30 12:55:31.62 14:12:09.78 14:14:53.62 62/62 02:44 14:49:18 01:19:22 05:44:54 23.49 25.55 22.68 24.35 00:00

5 10 20 15:04:53.62 15:46:19.88 16:01:19.29 61/60 14:59 00:41:26 06:26:20 28.96 25.93 28.96 24.85 00:00

TrailBy: 00:10:19:580 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:13 / 00:31:05 Jumeirah Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI

11 96 MOHAMMED SAIF SALEM MOHAMMED AL FARSI/10146379/UAE GOLD DE SERCY/2016/Bay/Gelding/107KK64

1 13 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:46.14 8:01:43.57 64/64 01:57 01:31:44 01:31:44 26.74 26.74 26.16 26.16 00:00

2 12 35 8:41:43.57 10:03:10.05 10:05:07.02 58/60 01:57 01:23:23 02:55:07 25.79 26.28 25.18 25.7 00:00

3 18 35 10:45:07.02 12:07:06.93 12:09:03.18 12:12:35.01 66 - 56/60 05:28 01:27:28 04:22:35 25.61 26.07 24.01 25.13 00:00

4 11 30 12:52:35.01 14:06:57.32 14:08:49.72 61/60 01:52 14:43:56 01:16:15 05:38:50 24.2 25.64 23.61 24.79 00:00

5 11 20 14:58:49.72 15:48:31.42 16:08:30.36 56/60 19:59 00:49:42 06:28:32 24.15 25.45 24.14 24.71 00:00

TrailBy: 00:12:31:117 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:15 / 00:31:15 Al Maghaweer Stable - 3/Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan

12 41 BRYAN GASTON FERREIRA ANGEILLO/10195519/URU BAILANY/2011/Grey/Gelding/106IR93

1 41 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:50.91 8:07:09.99 8:11:32.00 70 - 60/64 11:41 8:35:53 01:41:32 01:41:32 26.71 26.71 23.64 23.64 00:00

2 36 35 8:51:32.00 10:04:41.37 10:08:08.08 10:12:26.81 74 - 53/56 07:45 01:20:55 03:02:27 28.71 27.61 25.95 24.66 00:00

Finish (51)



12 3 23 35 10:52:26.81 12:13:47.60 12:15:40.66 64/62 01:53 01:23:14 04:25:41 25.82 27.01 25.23 24.84 00:00

4 16 30 12:55:40.66 14:12:02.92 14:13:48.25 61/64 01:45 14:48:05 01:18:08 05:43:49 23.57 26.19 23.04 24.43 00:00

5 12 20 15:03:48.25 15:55:02.38 16:01:14.46 62/60 06:12 00:51:14 06:35:03 23.42 25.81 23.42 24.3 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:02:080 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:51 / 00:29:17 M7-1 Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

13 15 HAMAD OBAID RASHED KHALIFA AL KAABI/10042450/UAE ABELA DE L ENCLOS/2012/Grey/Gelding/105XH55

1 20 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:48.41 8:02:07.09 59/56 02:19 01:32:07 01:32:07 26.72 26.72 26.05 26.05 00:00

2 23 35 8:42:07.09 10:03:09.22 10:05:50.89 62/62 02:42 01:23:44 02:55:51 25.91 26.34 25.08 25.59 00:00

3 1 35 10:45:50.89 12:07:07.07 12:08:28.15 62/60 01:21 01:22:37 04:18:28 25.84 26.18 25.42 25.54 00:00

4 15 30 12:48:28.15 14:11:53.08 14:13:20.43 54/56 01:27 14:47:24 01:24:52 05:43:20 21.58 25.04 21.21 24.47 00:00

5 13 20 15:03:20.43 15:57:25.59 16:00:41.45 63/64 03:16 00:54:05 06:37:25 22.19 24.64 22.19 24.16 00:00

TrailBy: 00:21:25:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:12 / 00:11:04 MRM Stables/Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore

14 74 HAZZA MOHAMMED ABDULLA ALMEMARI/10084931/UAE MARIANO TE/2008/Bay/Gelding/105MF62

1 7 40 6:30:00.00 8:00:00.58 8:01:23.78 52/54 01:23 01:31:24 01:31:24 26.66 26.66 26.26 26.26 00:00

2 4 35 8:41:23.78 10:03:20.38 10:04:44.63 53/52 01:24 01:23:21 02:54:45 25.63 26.17 25.19 25.75 00:00

3 5 35 10:44:44.63 12:07:19.74 12:08:49.92 53/56 01:30 01:24:05 04:18:50 25.43 25.93 24.98 25.5 00:00

4 14 30 12:48:49.92 14:11:57.06 14:13:08.90 52/56 01:12 14:48:17 01:24:19 05:43:09 21.66 24.88 21.35 24.48 00:00

5 14 20 15:03:08.90 16:05:36.89 16:09:02.84 56/60 03:26 01:02:28 06:45:37 19.21 23.99 19.21 23.67 00:00

TrailBy: 00:29:36:587 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:47 / 00:08:56 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi

15 75 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE ELITE DE LA FICHADE/2014/Bay/Gelding/106YT47

1 11 40 6:30:00.00 7:59:52.56 8:01:40.09 61/64 01:48 01:31:40 01:31:40 26.7 26.7 26.18 26.18 00:00

2 14 35 8:41:40.09 10:03:10.37 10:05:10.35 56/60 02:00 01:23:30 02:55:10 25.77 26.26 25.15 25.69 00:00

3 7 35 10:45:10.35 12:07:05.96 12:08:50.06 58/60 01:44 01:23:40 04:18:50 25.63 26.06 25.1 25.5 00:00

4 7 30 12:48:50.06 14:07:00.45 14:08:37.99 63/60 01:38 14:44:26 01:19:48 05:38:38 23.03 25.34 22.56 24.81 00:00

5 15 20 14:58:37.99 16:07:46.17 16:10:58.41 48/56 03:12 01:09:08 06:47:46 17.36 23.96 17.36 23.54 00:00

TrailBy: 00:31:45:870 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:04 / 00:10:21 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi

16 24 AHMED ABDULQADER AHMED ALMUSAWI ALHASHMI/10271605/UAE BIGFRANCKY DE LURIECQ/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/107LX35

1 23 40 6:30:00.00 8:00:17.88 8:02:14.52 48/56 01:57 01:32:15 01:32:15 26.58 26.58 26.02 26.02 00:00

2 21 35 8:42:14.52 10:03:41.16 10:05:48.11 55/63 02:07 01:23:34 02:55:49 25.78 26.2 25.13 25.59 00:00

3 21 35 10:45:48.11 12:07:33.97 12:15:26.78 58/60 07:53 01:29:39 04:25:28 25.68 26.03 23.42 24.86 00:00

4 18 30 12:55:26.78 14:21:00.10 14:28:53.24 62/64 07:53 15:03:17 01:33:26 05:58:54 21.04 24.77 19.27 23.4 00:00

5 16 20 15:18:53.24 16:22:14.83 16:37:00.03 53/56 14:45 01:03:22 07:02:16 18.94 23.86 18.94 22.73 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:14:523 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:55 / 00:34:35 Al Reef Ajban 3/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

17 19 MAJID ISHAQ HASSAN JUMA ALMAAZMI/10259398/UAE CAPTAIN COURAGOUS TE/2016/Grey/Gelding/108AG38

1 30 40 6:30:00.00 8:00:16.92 8:03:28.93 64/64 03:12 01:33:29 01:33:29 26.58 26.58 25.67 25.67 00:00

2 32 35 8:43:28.93 10:03:44.65 10:06:33.59 10:10:23.80 66 - 56/56 06:39 01:26:55 03:00:24 26.16 26.39 24.16 24.94 00:00

3 25 35 10:50:23.80 12:13:59.98 12:19:01.24 63/63 05:01 01:28:37 04:29:01 25.12 25.97 23.7 24.53 00:00

4 19 30 12:59:01.24 14:27:40.41 14:33:53.47 60/60 06:13 15:08:53 01:34:52 06:03:53 20.3 24.5 18.97 23.08 00:00

5 17 20 15:23:53.47 16:22:14.86 16:36:31.19 56/63 14:16 00:58:21 07:02:14 20.56 23.93 20.57 22.74 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:14:557 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:04 / 00:35:21 Al Reef Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

Finish (51)



18 146 ALYAZIAH YAQOUB YOUSEF SAYEDALI AL HOSANI/10276715/UAE AHMADANI ABYAN/2013/Bay/Gelding/25752

1 67 40 6:30:00.00 8:25:29.62 8:27:28.13 52/56 01:59 01:57:28 01:57:28 20.78 20.78 20.43 20.43 00:00

2 56 35 9:07:28.13 10:47:58.03 10:50:50.42 55/60 02:52 01:43:22 03:40:50 20.9 20.83 20.32 20.38 00:00

3 35 35 11:30:50.42 13:14:13.33 13:16:05.11 57/56 01:52 01:45:15 05:26:05 20.31 20.67 19.95 20.24 00:00

4 22 30 13:56:05.11 15:26:19.41 15:28:12.89 58/56 01:53 16:03:31 01:32:08 06:58:13 19.95 20.51 19.54 20.09 00:00

5 18 20 16:18:12.89 17:11:23.79 17:18:11.30 51/56 06:48 00:53:11 07:51:24 22.56 20.74 22.56 20.36 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:23:487 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:04 / 00:15:23 Ekhal Private Endurance Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

19 81 FAIZ MUHAMMAD SHER MUHAMMAD/10082649/PAK CHICHA DES PACOULIS/2012/Bay/Mare/106LW49

1 72 40 6:30:00.00 8:26:04.15 8:27:49.28 55/56 01:45 01:57:49 01:57:49 20.68 20.68 20.37 20.37 00:00

2 49 35 9:07:49.28 10:48:24.85 10:50:20.08 64/64 01:55 01:42:31 03:40:20 20.88 20.77 20.48 20.42 00:00

3 37 35 11:30:20.08 13:14:04.31 13:16:32.60 62/60 02:28 01:46:13 05:26:33 20.24 20.6 19.77 20.21 00:00

4 26 30 13:56:32.60 15:26:17.53 15:30:23.02 59/62 04:05 16:05:15 01:33:50 07:00:23 20.06 20.48 19.18 19.98 00:00

5 19 20 16:20:23.02 17:11:48.05 17:35:56.90 60/62 24:09 00:51:25 07:51:48 23.34 20.8 23.34 20.35 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:47:747 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:52 / 00:34:23 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

20 82 MOHAMMED SAIF ALI ABDULLA AL SHAFAR/10304314/UAE CASSABIAN/2011/Bay/Gelding/105YL87

1 37 40 6:30:00.00 8:05:39.60 8:07:50.56 60/60 02:11 01:37:51 01:37:51 25.09 25.09 24.53 24.53 00:00

2 37 35 8:47:50.56 10:18:05.17 10:20:13.80 61/63 02:09 10:45:45 01:38:06 03:15:57 23.27 24.21 21.41 22.97 05:43

3 28 35 11:05:56.80 12:53:27.90 12:55:36.61 55/52 02:09 01:49:40 05:05:37 19.53 22.49 19.15 21.6 00:00

4 20 30 13:35:36.61 15:20:33.93 15:22:33.76 56/60 02:00 15:57:51 01:46:57 06:52:34 17.15 21.09 16.83 20.36 00:00

5 20 20 16:12:33.76 17:11:48.58 17:25:09.29 55/56 13:21 00:59:15 07:51:49 20.25 20.98 20.25 20.35 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:48:280 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:21 / 00:21:49 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ali Abdulla Al Shafar

21 80 DEVI SINGH SAMUNDER SINGH/10147089/IND SAU MIR/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106GX01

1 77 40 6:30:00.00 8:26:03.63 8:28:19.41 64/60 02:16 01:58:19 01:58:19 20.68 20.68 20.28 20.28 00:00

2 62 35 9:08:19.41 10:48:23.85 10:51:51.46 64/62 03:28 01:43:32 03:41:51 20.98 20.82 20.28 20.28 00:00

3 38 35 11:31:51.46 13:14:03.46 13:17:15.00 60/60 03:12 01:45:24 05:27:15 20.55 20.73 19.92 20.17 00:00

4 27 30 13:57:15.00 15:26:17.29 15:30:34.97 62/60 04:18 16:10:55 01:33:20 07:00:35 20.22 20.62 19.29 19.97 00:00

5 21 20 16:20:34.97 17:11:49.13 17:36:04.28 61/60 24:15 00:51:14 07:51:49 23.42 20.93 23.42 20.35 00:00

TrailBy: 01:35:48:830 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:29 / 00:37:27 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

22 167 DILRUKSHAN VIJEN/10184808/SRI JJ VB/2014/Grey/Gelding/107EW85

1 56 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:19.71 8:25:42.90 42/56 01:23 01:55:43 01:55:43 20.99 20.99 20.74 20.74 00:00

2 45 35 9:05:42.90 10:48:22.09 10:49:45.90 45/54 01:24 01:44:03 03:39:46 20.46 20.74 20.18 20.48 00:00

3 32 35 11:29:45.90 13:14:04.31 13:15:42.39 48/56 01:38 01:45:56 05:25:42 20.13 20.54 19.82 20.26 00:00

4 23 30 13:55:42.39 15:28:10.39 15:29:29.17 48/50 01:19 16:04:09 01:33:47 06:59:29 19.47 20.3 19.19 20.02 00:00

5 22 20 16:19:29.17 17:19:44.41 17:24:20.04 53/54 04:36 01:00:15 07:59:44 19.92 20.25 19.92 20.01 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:44:107 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:04 / 00:10:20 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

23 169 MICAELA PAROLDI/10117184/ARG JELLIA LOTOISE/2011/Grey/Mare/106OL26

1 59 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:36.79 8:26:25.48 49/56 01:49 01:56:25 01:56:25 20.94 20.94 20.62 20.62 00:00

2 48 35 9:06:25.48 10:48:25.86 10:50:18.51 53/56 01:53 01:43:53 03:40:18 20.59 20.77 20.21 20.43 00:00

3 36 35 11:30:18.51 13:14:05.21 13:16:08.12 57/60 02:03 01:45:50 05:26:08 20.24 20.6 19.84 20.24 00:00

4 24 30 13:56:08.12 15:28:11.33 15:29:58.18 57/60 01:47 16:04:02 01:33:50 06:59:58 19.55 20.37 19.18 20 00:00

5 23 20 16:19:58.18 17:19:45.20 17:24:50.39 54/52 05:05 00:59:47 07:59:45 20.07 20.33 20.07 20.01 00:00

TrailBy: 01:43:44:900 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:31 / 00:12:36 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

24 91 ABDULAZIZ IBRAHIM ALI AL MARZOOQI/10147178/UAE EL FLECHITA/2010/Brown/Gelding/105KY34

1 62 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:43.27 8:26:39.46 58/52 01:56 01:56:39 01:56:39 20.92 20.92 20.57 20.57 00:00

2 52 35 9:06:39.46 10:48:35.16 10:50:34.61 62/64 01:59 01:43:55 03:40:34 20.6 20.77 20.21 20.4 00:00

Finish (51)



24 3 41 35 11:30:34.61 13:15:28.09 13:18:17.32 62/60 02:49 01:47:43 05:28:17 20.02 20.53 19.5 20.1 00:00

4 30 30 13:58:17.32 15:34:29.01 15:38:20.31 60/58 03:51 16:13:37 01:40:03 07:08:20 18.71 20.11 17.99 19.61 00:00

5 24 20 16:28:20.31 17:29:41.90 17:35:58.77 56/60 06:17 01:01:22 08:09:42 19.56 20.04 19.55 19.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:53:41:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:22 / 00:16:53 Al Maghaweer Stable - 3/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

25 22 ABDULLA JAMAL SALEM JUMAH ALGHAFRI/10256234/UAE GOOD BOY EL QUIBI/2016/Bay/Gelding/108BU62

1 51 40 6:30:00.00 8:19:47.83 8:21:50.24 56/60 02:02 01:51:50 01:51:50 21.86 21.86 21.46 21.46 00:00

2 40 35 9:01:50.24 10:35:06.66 10:37:01.08 56/56 01:54 01:35:11 03:27:01 22.51 22.16 22.06 21.74 00:00

3 30 35 11:17:01.08 13:06:56.54 13:09:23.46 58/56 02:27 01:52:22 05:19:23 19.1 21.09 18.69 20.66 00:00

4 31 30 13:49:23.46 15:34:27.12 15:38:20.98 56/56 03:54 16:13:33 01:48:58 07:08:21 17.13 20.09 16.52 19.61 00:00

5 25 20 16:28:20.98 17:29:42.66 17:35:08.60 53/60 05:26 01:01:22 08:09:43 19.56 20.02 19.55 19.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:53:42:360 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:08 / 00:15:42 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi

26 182 HAMAD SALEH RABEE SALEM ALHAMMADI/10260101/UAE HO Garotinho/2011/Bay/Gelding/106DW28

1 44 40 6:30:00.00 8:18:31.22 8:20:02.03 44/52 01:31 01:50:02 01:50:02 22.12 22.12 21.81 21.81 00:00

2 39 35 9:00:02.03 10:35:08.92 10:37:00.76 49/52 01:52 01:36:59 03:27:01 22.08 22.1 21.65 21.74 00:00

3 29 35 11:17:00.76 13:06:50.97 13:08:48.31 50/52 01:57 01:51:48 05:18:49 19.12 21.05 18.78 20.7 00:00

4 29 30 13:48:48.31 15:34:27.51 15:36:38.11 51/52 02:11 16:12:01 01:47:50 07:06:39 17.04 20.04 16.69 19.69 00:00

5 26 20 16:26:38.11 17:29:43.13 17:35:39.06 59/64 05:56 01:03:05 08:09:44 19.02 19.91 19.02 19.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:53:42:827 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:41 / 00:13:26 Al Reef Ajban 4/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

27 168 TAYUB ALI KHAN/10063321/IND CHENAS DE SOMMANT/2012/Chestnut/Mare/105XH33

1 61 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:36.38 8:26:37.90 56/56 02:02 01:56:38 01:56:38 20.94 20.94 20.58 20.58 00:00

2 54 35 9:06:37.90 10:48:26.04 10:50:38.99 58/60 02:13 01:44:01 03:40:39 20.63 20.79 20.19 20.39 00:00

3 33 35 11:30:38.99 13:14:05.38 13:15:54.70 61/64 01:49 01:45:16 05:25:55 20.3 20.63 19.95 20.25 00:00

4 25 30 13:55:54.70 15:28:11.40 15:30:10.83 58/58 01:59 16:04:11 01:34:16 07:00:11 19.51 20.38 19.09 19.99 00:00

5 27 20 16:20:10.83 17:29:45.01 17:34:20.40 57/56 04:35 01:09:34 08:09:45 17.25 19.93 17.25 19.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:53:44:703 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:32 / 00:12:40 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

28 51 IKRAMUDHEEN SHOKAT ALI/10082661/IND ER MAGPER/2007/Grey/Gelding/104KB87

1 58 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:40.38 8:26:04.22 48/58 01:24 01:56:04 01:56:04 20.93 20.93 20.68 20.68 00:00

2 47 35 9:06:04.22 10:48:27.03 10:50:07.98 56/56 01:41 01:44:04 03:40:08 20.51 20.73 20.18 20.44 00:00

3 34 35 11:30:07.98 13:14:12.78 13:16:00.22 56/60 01:47 01:45:52 05:26:00 20.18 20.55 19.84 20.25 00:00

4 28 30 13:56:00.22 15:34:37.59 15:36:05.64 58/60 01:28 16:09:03 01:40:05 07:06:05 18.25 20.01 17.99 19.71 00:00

5 28 20 16:26:05.64 17:29:46.36 17:33:49.68 53/56 04:03 01:03:41 08:09:46 18.84 19.86 18.84 19.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:53:46:057 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:04 / 00:10:24 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

29 36 OMAR TALAL JUMA KHAMIS ALAJMI/10301581/UAE CHARAF AL HFIFA/2012/Grey/Gelding/106QO81

1 69 40 6:30:00.00 8:25:42.00 8:27:37.87 50/52 01:56 01:57:38 01:57:38 20.74 20.74 20.4 20.4 00:00

2 53 35 9:07:37.87 10:48:06.09 10:50:37.39 51/52 02:31 01:43:00 03:40:38 20.9 20.82 20.39 20.4 00:00

3 40 35 11:30:37.39 13:14:01.21 13:18:00.83 63/60 04:00 01:47:23 05:28:01 20.31 20.65 19.56 20.12 00:00

4 34 30 13:58:00.83 15:36:20.91 15:40:48.91 59/60 04:28 16:15:55 01:42:48 07:10:49 18.3 20.1 17.51 19.5 00:00

5 29 20 16:30:48.91 17:33:15.55 17:40:19.01 51/52 07:03 01:02:27 08:13:16 19.22 19.99 19.22 19.46 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:15:250 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:59 / 00:19:58 Seeh Al Salaam Stables/Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi

Finish (51)



30 37 NESREEN KHASRO ALI KHALED/10074031/COM NASSEM/2011/Bay/Gelding/105FF37

1 71 40 6:30:00.00 8:25:47.38 8:27:47.04 47/56 02:00 01:57:47 01:57:47 20.73 20.73 20.38 20.38 00:00

2 51 35 9:07:47.04 10:48:08.14 10:50:32.83 49/48 02:25 01:42:46 03:40:33 20.93 20.82 20.43 20.4 00:00

3 31 35 11:30:32.83 13:14:04.29 13:15:37.54 54/64 01:33 01:45:05 05:25:38 20.29 20.65 19.98 20.27 00:00

4 33 30 13:55:37.54 15:36:23.47 15:39:40.02 59/60 03:17 16:14:48 01:44:02 07:09:40 17.86 19.98 17.3 19.55 00:00

5 30 20 16:29:40.02 17:33:19.30 17:40:27.48 57/52 07:08 01:03:39 08:13:19 18.85 19.83 18.85 19.46 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:18:993 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:16:24 Seeh Al Salaam Stables/Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi

31 93 ANSAR ALAM MOHAMMAD AIYUB ALAM/10113524/IND Count Shaunessy/2010/Grey/Gelding/106SE31

1 45 40 6:30:00.00 8:17:39.28 8:20:42.29 45/60 03:03 01:50:42 01:50:42 22.29 22.29 21.68 21.68 00:00

2 44 35 9:00:42.29 10:46:50.22 10:48:59.86 51/52 02:10 01:48:18 03:39:00 19.79 21.05 19.39 20.55 00:00

3 39 35 11:28:59.86 13:14:09.25 13:17:31.52 55/60 03:22 01:48:32 05:27:32 19.97 20.69 19.35 20.15 00:00

4 32 30 13:57:31.52 15:35:52.26 15:39:07.76 57/60 03:15 16:13:46 01:41:36 07:09:08 18.3 20.13 17.72 19.57 00:00

5 31 20 16:29:07.76 17:35:16.97 17:44:01.97 56/60 08:45 01:06:09 08:15:17 18.14 19.86 18.14 19.38 00:00

TrailBy: 01:59:16:667 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:07 / 00:20:37 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Abdulla Helais Juma 
Alfalasi

32 90 PREMA RAM PUNA RAM/10085260/IND CONTROVERSY FF/2011/Brown/Gelding/105RF61

1 46 40 6:30:00.00 8:17:38.58 8:20:55.72 46/52 03:17 01:50:56 01:50:56 22.3 22.3 21.63 21.63 00:00

2 46 35 9:00:55.72 10:46:49.36 10:50:02.19 53/52 03:13 01:49:06 03:40:02 19.83 21.07 19.25 20.45 00:00

3 42 35 11:30:02.19 13:14:09.02 13:18:24.67 53/56 04:16 01:48:22 05:28:24 20.17 20.78 19.38 20.1 00:00

4 35 30 13:58:24.67 15:35:49.34 15:41:03.29 54/56 05:14 16:16:41 01:42:39 07:11:03 18.48 20.24 17.54 19.49 00:00

5 32 20 16:31:03.29 17:35:17.81 17:43:30.46 55/60 08:13 01:04:15 08:15:18 18.68 20.03 18.68 19.38 00:00

TrailBy: 01:59:17:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:50 / 00:24:12 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Abdulla Helais Juma 
Alfalasi

33 70 MOHAMMAD NAZAR MAZAHIR ALAM IMAM/10135966/IND BRUTUS DE GION/2014/Grey/Gelding/106RR17

1 74 40 6:30:00.00 8:26:05.47 8:28:06.16 58/60 02:01 01:58:06 01:58:06 20.67 20.67 20.32 20.32 00:00

2 61 35 9:08:06.16 10:48:07.30 10:51:49.99 59/60 03:43 01:43:44 03:41:50 21 20.82 20.24 20.29 00:00

3 48 35 11:31:49.99 13:19:11.96 13:22:46.16 56/56 03:34 01:50:56 05:32:46 19.56 20.4 18.93 19.83 00:00

4 36 30 14:02:46.16 15:42:36.85 15:45:13.79 56/60 02:37 16:21:13 01:42:28 07:15:14 18.03 19.84 17.57 19.3 00:00

5 33 20 16:35:13.79 17:42:21.16 17:46:44.37 54/60 04:23 01:07:07 08:22:21 17.88 19.57 17.88 19.11 00:00

TrailBy: 02:06:20:857 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:15 / 00:16:18 Al Nasr Endurance Stables/Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan

34 119 MOHAMAD AHMAD ALI AL HAMADI/10147018/COM STIRLING'S SAFFRON/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/108GQ87

1 90 40 6:30:00.00 8:27:35.70 8:29:48.97 56/52 02:13 01:59:49 01:59:49 20.41 20.41 20.03 20.03 00:00

2 69 35 9:09:48.97 10:52:11.20 10:54:26.34 60/60 02:15 01:44:37 03:44:26 20.51 20.46 20.07 20.05 00:00

3 51 35 11:34:26.34 13:23:47.29 13:26:12.34 61/56 02:25 01:51:46 05:36:12 19.2 20.04 18.79 19.63 00:00

4 37 30 14:06:12.34 15:47:41.42 15:50:29.91 60/64 02:48 16:26:04 01:44:18 07:20:30 17.74 19.5 17.26 19.07 00:00

5 34 20 16:40:29.91 17:48:39.33 17:54:20.40 54/60 05:41 01:08:09 08:28:39 17.61 19.24 17.61 18.87 00:00

TrailBy: 02:12:39:027 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:04 / 00:15:23 Al Maghaweer Stable/Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi

35 62 ABDALLAH MANSOUR MOUBARAK AL HAMADI/10146711/UAE JM Gandalf El Gris/2013/Grey/Gelding/106RY63

1 73 40 6:30:00.00 8:23:39.52 8:28:05.32 53/56 04:26 01:58:05 01:58:05 21.12 21.12 20.32 20.32 00:00

2 59 35 9:08:05.32 10:48:31.11 10:51:30.02 64/62 02:59 01:43:25 03:41:30 20.91 21.02 20.31 20.32 00:00

3 55 35 11:31:30.02 13:23:56.91 13:27:10.63 59/56 03:14 01:55:41 05:37:11 18.68 20.21 18.15 19.57 00:00

4 40 30 14:07:10.63 15:47:37.67 15:51:33.36 56/56 03:56 16:26:50 01:44:23 07:21:34 17.92 19.67 17.24 19.02 00:00

5 35 20 16:41:33.36 17:48:40.35 17:53:09.09 54/60 04:29 01:07:07 08:28:41 17.88 19.43 17.88 18.87 00:00

TrailBy: 02:12:40:043 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:48 / 00:19:02 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi

36 155 AWADH RASHED AWADH ALWAYAL AL SUWAIDI/10206760/UAE BORKAN AL GHAWAZIA/2014/Grey/Gelding/108BD83

1 97 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:40.29 8:32:16.83 56/58 07:37 02:02:17 02:02:17 20.93 20.93 19.63 19.63 00:00

Finish (51)



36 2 75 35 9:12:16.83 10:52:13.98 10:57:11.96 60/60 04:58 01:44:55 03:47:12 21.01 20.97 20.02 19.81 00:00

3 49 35 11:37:11.96 13:19:16.38 13:25:21.71 61/60 06:05 01:48:10 05:35:22 20.57 20.84 19.41 19.68 00:00

4 39 30 14:05:21.71 15:42:43.06 15:51:15.20 59/60 08:32 16:38:20 01:45:53 07:21:15 18.49 20.29 17 19.04 00:00

5 36 20 16:41:15.20 17:52:48.05 17:57:19.09 58/56 04:31 01:11:33 08:32:48 16.77 19.77 16.77 18.72 00:00

TrailBy: 02:16:47:750 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:20 / 00:31:44 Saood Endurance Pvt Stables/Saood Salem Buti Salem Al Mehairi

37 151 MAHENDRAM RAMAN/10114658/SRI SW JERIF/2016/Bay/Gelding/106ZZ61

1 82 40 6:30:00.00 8:26:01.78 8:28:52.86 57/56 02:51 8:53:13 01:58:53 01:58:53 20.68 20.68 20.19 20.19 00:00

2 60 35 9:08:52.86 10:49:00.24 10:51:42.93 61/60 02:43 01:42:50 03:41:43 20.97 20.82 20.42 20.3 00:00

3 45 35 11:31:42.93 13:16:24.98 13:20:18.04 60/60 03:53 01:48:35 05:30:18 20.06 20.57 19.34 19.98 00:00

4 42 30 14:00:18.04 15:51:17.23 15:54:38.68 60/64 03:21 16:31:15 01:54:21 07:24:39 16.22 19.45 15.74 18.89 00:00

5 37 20 16:44:38.68 17:56:27.65 18:02:15.98 54/60 05:48 01:11:49 08:36:28 16.71 19.06 16.71 18.59 00:00

TrailBy: 02:20:27:347 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:43 / 00:18:37 Al Aasfa Blue Endurance Stable/David Antony Alexander

38 61 RAMESH KUMAR SELVARATHNAM/10183511/SRI Ainhoa Cash/2015/Grey/Gelding/107LD71

1 83 40 6:30:00.00 8:25:59.58 8:28:53.62 56/60 02:54 01:58:54 01:58:54 20.69 20.69 20.19 20.19 00:00

2 65 35 9:08:53.62 10:48:58.79 10:52:01.59 54/54 03:03 01:43:08 03:42:02 20.98 20.83 20.36 20.27 00:00

3 43 35 11:32:01.59 13:16:23.94 13:19:51.79 60/60 03:28 01:47:50 05:29:52 20.12 20.6 19.47 20.01 00:00

4 41 30 13:59:51.79 15:51:14.21 15:53:33.48 58/56 02:19 16:31:12 01:53:42 07:23:34 16.16 19.45 15.83 18.94 00:00

5 38 20 16:43:33.48 17:56:27.82 18:01:16.80 53/56 04:49 01:12:54 08:36:28 16.46 19.02 16.46 18.59 00:00

TrailBy: 02:20:27:520 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:18 / 00:16:33 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

39 34 SATHIYASIVAM KANDAIYAH/10072782/SRI BALKANIK DE BECHEREL/2011/Grey/Gelding/105LS20

1 79 40 6:30:00.00 8:26:07.19 8:28:37.48 56/56 02:30 01:58:37 01:58:37 20.67 20.67 20.23 20.23 00:00

2 63 35 9:08:37.48 10:49:03.30 10:51:54.30 62/64 02:51 01:43:17 03:41:54 20.91 20.78 20.33 20.28 00:00

3 47 35 11:31:54.30 13:16:23.95 13:22:40.85 61/64 06:17 01:50:47 05:32:41 20.1 20.56 18.96 19.84 00:00

4 43 30 14:02:40.85 15:51:15.41 15:56:06.14 62/60 04:51 16:31:42 01:53:25 07:26:06 16.58 19.55 15.87 18.83 00:00

5 39 20 16:46:06.14 17:56:28.66 18:05:46.62 60/64 09:18 01:10:23 08:36:29 17.05 19.2 17.05 18.59 00:00

TrailBy: 02:20:28:357 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:09 / 00:25:47 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

40 33 ABDULLA MOHD ALI SULTAN ALSHAMSI/10230184/UAE SILOAH RASIM/2012/Grey/Gelding/106HC73

1 100 40 6:30:00.00 8:32:11.87 8:34:11.98 51/56 02:00 02:04:12 02:04:12 19.64 19.64 19.32 19.32 00:00

2 81 35 9:14:11.98 11:04:26.32 11:06:17.85 56/56 01:52 01:52:06 03:56:18 19.05 19.36 18.73 19.04 00:00

3 63 35 11:46:17.85 13:49:51.41 13:51:51.44 61/60 02:00 02:05:34 06:01:52 17 18.54 16.72 18.24 00:00

4 49 30 14:31:51.44 16:23:03.22 16:25:22.40 56/58 02:19 17:00:40 01:53:31 07:55:23 16.19 17.98 15.86 17.67 00:00

5 40 20 17:15:22.40 18:16:24.91 18:22:47.09 54/56 06:22 01:01:03 08:56:26 19.66 18.17 19.66 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 02:40:24:610 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:54 / 00:14:33 Dubawi Stables/Madan Lal Shiv Lal

41 116 ABDALLA ABDELRAHIM ABDALLA ALASTAD ALHAMMADI/19075/UAE DAYBREAK AZZAM/2006/Bay/Gelding/103NM57

1 99 40 6:30:00.00 8:32:14.58 8:34:05.37 52/60 01:51 02:04:05 02:04:05 19.63 19.63 19.34 19.34 00:00

2 80 35 9:14:05.37 11:04:23.32 11:05:58.56 54/57 01:35 01:51:53 03:55:58 19.04 19.35 18.77 19.07 00:00

3 64 35 11:45:58.56 13:49:53.90 13:51:53.27 55/56 01:59 02:05:55 06:01:53 16.95 18.52 16.68 18.24 00:00

4 48 30 14:31:53.27 16:23:10.49 16:25:04.53 56/60 01:54 17:00:46 01:53:11 07:55:04 16.17 17.96 15.9 17.68 00:00

5 41 20 17:15:04.53 18:16:25.00 18:20:19.13 58/60 03:54 01:01:20 08:56:24 19.56 18.14 19.57 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 02:40:24:697 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:14 / 00:11:14 Dubawi Stables/Madan Lal Shiv Lal

42 178 ABDULLA ESSA ABDULLA ALHASOONI AL ALI/10330769/UAE CHAFIK EDOBOLA/2012/Grey/Gelding/106MY12

1 93 40 6:30:00.00 8:29:33.91 8:31:18.48 45/56 01:45 02:01:18 02:01:18 20.07 20.07 19.79 19.79 00:00

2 79 35 9:11:18.48 11:02:28.77 11:04:14.49 54/56 01:46 01:52:56 03:54:14 18.89 19.5 18.6 19.21 00:00

3 60 35 11:44:14.49 13:43:22.47 13:45:12.52 60/64 01:50 02:00:58 05:55:12 17.63 18.86 17.36 18.58 00:00

4 44 30 14:25:12.52 16:12:12.97 16:14:00.24 60/62 01:47 16:50:01 01:48:48 07:44:00 16.82 18.39 16.54 18.1 00:00

Finish (51)



42 5 42 20 17:04:00.24 18:17:20.67 18:22:15.43 59/64 04:55 01:13:20 08:57:20 16.36 18.11 16.36 17.87 00:00

TrailBy: 02:41:20:367 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:24 / 00:12:01 Al Raazm Pvt Stables/Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud

43 58 JAKIR ALI JAFAR KHAN/10183252/IND KANNA KAELEB/2006/Bay/Gelding/105BL33

1 101 40 6:30:00.00 8:33:06.90 8:34:49.78 45/44 01:43 02:04:50 02:04:50 19.49 19.49 19.23 19.23 00:00

2 74 35 9:14:49.78 10:53:21.69 10:56:40.80 54/60 03:19 01:41:51 03:46:41 21.31 20.3 20.62 19.85 00:00

3 59 35 11:36:40.80 13:40:39.02 13:43:41.86 57/56 03:03 02:07:01 05:53:42 16.94 19.1 16.53 18.66 00:00

4 47 30 14:23:41.86 16:21:47.15 16:24:54.61 57/58 03:07 16:59:57 02:01:13 07:54:55 15.24 18.11 14.85 17.69 00:00

5 43 20 17:14:54.61 18:23:53.02 18:29:46.91 55/56 05:54 01:08:58 09:03:53 17.4 18.02 17.4 17.65 00:00

TrailBy: 02:47:52:717 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:25 / 00:17:07 Al Ajial Stable/Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

44 162 MOHAMMED JUHAR YASLAM FARAJ/10300319/UAE Juana/2015/Grey/Mare/108CS00

1 92 40 6:30:00.00 8:27:43.11 8:29:57.66 64/60 02:15 01:59:58 01:59:58 20.39 20.39 20.01 20.01 00:00

2 72 35 9:09:57.66 10:52:23.01 10:54:55.18 56/60 02:32 01:44:58 03:44:56 20.5 20.44 20.01 20.01 00:00

3 56 35 11:34:55.18 13:24:05.74 13:30:03.92 58/64 05:58 01:55:09 05:40:05 19.24 20.04 18.24 19.41 00:00

4 46 30 14:10:03.92 16:12:09.60 16:20:34.85 63/64 08:25 16:55:11 02:10:31 07:50:36 14.74 18.61 13.79 17.85 00:00

5 44 20 17:10:34.85 18:31:53.41 18:43:34.00 63/64 11:41 01:21:19 09:11:55 14.76 18.02 14.76 17.39 00:00

TrailBy: 02:55:53:103 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:10 / 00:30:51 Al Shaibani Pvt Stables 2/Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almannaee

45 66 SHAIKHA ALI IBRAHIM OBAID ALSHEHHI/10135965/UAE JG METHA/2007/Chestnut/Mare/105FD28

1 109 40 6:30:00.00 8:32:03.87 8:37:21.49 60/64 05:18 02:07:21 02:07:21 19.66 19.66 18.85 18.85 00:00

2 90 35 9:17:21.49 11:10:19.57 11:13:53.54 54/56 03:34 01:56:32 04:03:53 18.59 19.15 18.02 18.45 00:00

3 66 35 11:53:53.54 13:52:41.73 13:56:28.52 60/64 03:47 02:02:35 06:06:28 17.68 18.65 17.13 18.01 00:00

4 55 30 14:36:28.52 16:36:41.17 16:40:18.22 58/60 03:37 17:15:29 02:03:50 08:10:18 14.97 17.72 14.54 17.13 00:00

5 45 20 17:30:18.22 18:42:04.55 18:48:57.15 56/58 06:53 01:11:46 09:22:04 16.72 17.59 16.72 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 03:06:04:243 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:37 / 00:23:07 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

46 130 MOHASIN KHAN HASAN ALI KHAN/10063371/IND REMEMBER/2010/Bay/Mare/105KZ06

1 106 40 6:30:00.00 8:33:45.43 8:35:49.91 57/60 02:04 02:05:50 02:05:50 19.39 19.39 19.07 19.07 00:00

2 87 35 9:15:49.91 11:05:47.68 11:07:52.81 63/64 02:05 01:52:03 03:57:53 19.1 19.25 18.74 18.92 00:00

3 65 35 11:47:52.81 13:52:33.64 13:56:07.63 57/56 03:34 02:08:15 06:06:08 16.84 18.42 16.37 18.03 00:00

4 54 30 14:36:07.63 16:36:40.06 16:39:49.40 61/60 03:09 17:16:16 02:03:42 08:09:50 14.93 17.54 14.55 17.15 00:00

5 46 20 17:29:49.40 18:42:05.90 18:47:49.34 55/60 05:43 01:12:16 09:22:06 16.6 17.42 16.61 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 03:06:05:593 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:19 / 00:16:36 Emirates Stables 2/Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar

47 67 AASHIF JABBIR KHAN HUSSAIN/10114845/IND MATTINGLEY PORSCHE/2008/Bay/Mare/105FD36

1 108 40 6:30:00.00 8:32:02.98 8:37:05.11 57/60 05:02 02:07:05 02:07:05 19.66 19.66 18.89 18.89 00:00

2 91 35 9:17:05.11 11:10:18.39 11:15:11.48 56/58 04:53 01:58:06 04:05:11 18.55 19.13 17.78 18.35 00:00

3 69 35 11:55:11.48 13:52:40.77 13:58:47.16 60/60 06:06 02:03:36 06:08:47 17.87 18.71 16.99 17.9 00:00

4 56 30 14:38:47.16 16:36:45.15 16:41:32.58 58/56 04:47 17:17:09 02:02:45 08:11:32 15.26 17.84 14.66 17.09 00:00

5 47 20 17:31:32.58 18:42:06.58 18:49:04.96 56/60 06:58 01:10:34 09:22:06 17.01 17.74 17.01 17.08 00:00

TrailBy: 03:06:06:277 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:33 / 00:27:47 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum

48 142 HUSSAIN SADIQ AHMED DARWISH AHMED /10056809/UAE I PROMISE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106NM59

1 111 40 6:30:00.00 8:41:53.05 8:43:05.02 51/52 01:12 02:13:05 02:13:05 18.2 18.2 18.03 18.03 00:00

2 92 35 9:23:05.02 11:19:24.72 11:21:00.02 59/56 01:35 01:57:55 04:11:00 18.05 18.13 17.81 17.93 00:00

3 72 35 12:01:00.02 14:02:13.74 14:04:01.35 60/60 01:48 02:03:01 06:14:01 17.32 17.86 17.07 17.65 00:00

4 50 30 14:44:01.35 16:36:37.37 16:38:22.43 58/56 01:45 17:14:03 01:54:21 08:08:22 15.99 17.43 15.74 17.2 00:00

5 48 20 17:28:22.43 18:44:14.22 18:51:07.20 56/56 06:53 01:15:52 09:24:14 15.82 17.21 15.82 17.01 00:00

TrailBy: 03:08:13:913 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:38 / 00:13:12 AMN Privat Stable/Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi

Finish (51)



49 85 GOPAL SINGH MALAM SINGH/10113720/IND CYVOL LOUVAREL/2012/Grey/Gelding/106HE10

1 84 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:20.83 8:29:12.99 61/60 04:52 01:59:13 01:59:13 20.99 20.99 20.13 20.13 00:00

2 82 35 9:09:12.99 11:04:30.46 11:06:38.33 59/60 02:08 11:31:41 01:57:25 03:56:38 18.21 19.6 17.89 19.02 00:00

3 68 35 11:46:38.33 13:56:13.33 13:58:44.82 63/60 02:31 02:12:06 06:08:44 16.21 18.37 15.9 17.9 00:00

4 53 30 14:38:44.82 16:36:05.41 16:39:43.52 64/60 03:38 17:14:57 02:00:59 08:09:43 15.34 17.63 14.88 17.15 00:00

5 49 20 17:29:43.52 18:45:43.43 18:50:40.93 61/62 04:58 01:16:00 09:25:43 15.79 17.37 15.79 16.97 00:00

TrailBy: 03:09:43:127 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:37 / 00:18:09 Al Nasr -2 Endurance Stables/Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei

50 153 KAISAR ALAM SHARFUDDIN/10040845/IND AM TEXAN/2012/Grey/Gelding/107QF53

1 60 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:14.67 8:26:32.34 59/60 02:18 01:56:32 01:56:32 21.01 21.01 20.59 20.59 00:00

2 86 35 9:06:32.34 11:04:26.55 11:07:15.13 54/52 02:49 02:00:43 03:57:15 17.81 19.38 17.4 18.97 00:00

3 71 35 11:47:15.13 13:56:10.80 13:59:38.42 61/60 03:28 02:12:23 06:09:38 16.29 18.28 15.86 17.86 00:00

4 51 30 14:39:38.42 16:36:15.55 16:39:04.23 56/60 02:49 17:14:16 01:59:26 08:09:04 15.43 17.58 15.07 17.18 00:00

5 50 20 17:29:04.23 18:45:45.99 18:49:42.34 58/60 03:56 01:16:42 09:25:46 15.65 17.32 15.65 16.97 00:00

TrailBy: 03:09:45:687 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:03 / 00:15:16 Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE STABLE/Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri

51 152 DANISH KHAN UMED KHAN/10082665/IND SANNIESGUNS SHAROSA/2014/Grey/Mare/107ML76

1 66 40 6:30:00.00 8:24:25.42 8:27:10.42 59/60 02:45 01:57:10 01:57:10 20.97 20.97 20.48 20.48 00:00

2 85 35 9:07:10.42 11:04:40.83 11:07:09.86 47/48 02:29 01:59:59 03:57:09 17.87 19.4 17.5 18.98 00:00

3 70 35 11:47:09.86 13:56:23.35 13:59:07.69 51/60 02:44 02:11:58 06:09:07 16.25 18.27 15.91 17.88 00:00

4 52 30 14:39:07.69 16:36:27.46 16:39:06.74 58/60 02:39 17:14:23 01:59:59 08:09:06 15.34 17.56 15 17.17 00:00

5 51 20 17:29:06.74 18:45:46.03 18:49:06.88 57/52 03:21 01:16:39 09:25:45 15.65 17.29 15.66 16.97 00:00

TrailBy: 03:09:45:730 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:48 / 00:14:00 Al NASR 3 ENDURANCE STABLE/Ahmad Matar Ali Ghanim Almarri

Finish (51)


